
*FINAL*

2016 NRA National Open Sectional Match Results 

Challenge period began:  8-16-2016 

Challenge period ended:  8-30-2016 

PLEASE NOTE: 

The challenge period has concluded.  All scores are final and no further changes to the 
results are allowed.  (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.).  It is the 
responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results 
and to notify the Pistol Programs Specialist (Elizabeth Martin at:  bmartin@nrahq.org) of 
any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of the challenge period. 

Ties have been broken for award winners only; in accordance with rule 15 of the 
appropriate NRA Rulebook.  Valid challenges have been addressed and are reflected 
where appropriate. 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

National Championship Gold Tone Medallion 
and 50 award points

National Champion BROWN, DAN
TWIN FALLS, ID

570EX 

Silver Tone Medallion and 40 award pointsSecond Place MCCOLLUM, ANTHONY
PURDIN, MO

570MA 

Bronze Tone Medallion and 30 award pointsThird Place CHEON, DANIEL
La Mirada, CA

570EX 

Special Award Winners

NRA Lucite AwardWoman Champion UPTAGRAFFT, SANDRA
PHENIX CITY, AL

569MA 

NRA Lucite AwardJunior Champion PATERSON, LYDIA
KANSAS CITY, KS

566EX 

NRA Lucite AwardSenior Champion SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM
PAPILLION, NE

562MA 

NRA Lucite AwardGrand Senior Champion ROMEI, ROGER
SCOTTSDALE, AZ

537EX 

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

9 award points5691 UPTAGRAFFT, SANDRA   -   PHENIX CITY, AL MA 

7 award points5682 LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ MA 

5 award points5653 BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL MA 

3 award points5644 LE, KHANG   -   CHANTILLY, VA MA 

3 award points5645 MARTIN SILVA, BRENDA   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ MA 

  EXPERT  -  Award Winners

9 award points5661 PATERSON, LYDIA   -   KANSAS CITY, KS EX 

7 award points5582 CHAMBERS, TERESA   -   COLORADO SPRINGS, CO EX 

5 award points5563 PHUCHAROEN, THITIPHOP   -   Charleston, SC EX 

3 award points5534 BUCKMAN, MATTHEW   -   LOVETTSVILLE, VA EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  -  Award Winners

9 award points5551 ANDRIANOVA, IRINA   -   SCHAUMBURG, IL SS 

7 award points5542 SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA SS 

5 award points5413 BOWERSOCK, GORDON   -   HARPSWELL, ME SS 

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

9 award points5511 BROWN, WYATT   -   Salt Lake City, UT MK 

7 award points5232 LEE, DAVID   -   Fullerton, CA MK 

5 award points5213 HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC MK 

3 award points5204 VRBKA, MEGAN   -   STAPLEHURST, NE MK 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 2542016  Indoor National Championships

254 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MASTER 89 - Entries

MCCOLLUM, ANTHONY   -   PURDIN, MO5701. MA 

UPTAGRAFFT, SANDRA   -   PHENIX CITY, AL5692. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5683. MA 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5654. MA 

LE, KHANG   -   CHANTILLY, VA5645. MA 

MARTIN SILVA, BRENDA   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ5646. MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE5627. MA 

PIKMAN, ANATOLY   -   SHORT HILLS, NJ562MA 

WHITE, FLETCHER   -   PORTLAND, OR5619. MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA561MA 

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA56011. MA 

LUTZ, STEVE   -   TONGANOXIE, KS560MA 

OWSLEY, CODY   -   TONGANOXIE, KS55813. MA 

  MASTER 89 - Entries

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY55514. MA 

GRAY, RICHARD   -   FREDERICKSBURG, VA55415. MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR554MA 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD55317. MA 

CHOE, SARAH   -   Los Angeles, CA55218. MA 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY552MA 

SMITH, COLIN   -   AVON, CT55120. MA 

SZALAJKO, ELIZABETH   -   Columbus, OH551MA 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD551MA 

BLACK, JOSH   -   RICHMOND, VA55023. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE54824. MA 

WAALKES, BENJAMIN   -   VALLEY CENTER, KS548MA 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO548MA 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

254 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MASTER 89 - Entries

GROSS, ANTONIO   -   ONTARIO, NY54627. MA 

DAHMEN, ZACHARY   -   NORTH ROYALTON, OH53728. MA 

HERING, TRENTON   -   PHILOMATH, OR53529. MA 

CHOE, ESTHER   -   Los Angeles, CA53430. MA 

CHOI, BRANDON   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA53331. MA 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ533MA 

VAN DIEST, MATT   -   KIMBERLY, ID52933. MA 

WONG, MARVIN   -   HAPPY VALLEY, OR52834. MA 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY528MA 

MCCONNELL, RICHARD   -   CLIFTON PARK, NY52636. MA 

PARK, ANGELA   -   LOS ANGELES, CA52537. MA 

TAYLOR, BRETT   -   LEXINGTON, SC525MA 

LIUZZA, MICHAEL   -   NEW ORLEANS, LA52439. MA 

DUNPHY, DONALD   -   COLUMBUS, OH52240. MA 

KIRK, CORY   -   Charleston, SC52041. MA 

MONTGOMERY, MARK   -   GIBSONBURG, OH51842. MA 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ518MA 

PEARSON, TANA   -   MERIDEN, KS51644. MA 

COX, JAMES   -   Chester, SC516MA 

GONG, YAN XIAO   -   Malibu, CA51446. MA 

MUMBY, MARILYN   -   GOLDEN, CO514MA 

MASTERS, STEVE   -   RED OAK, IA51348. MA 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA513MA 

PERRY, JAKE   -   GENOA, OH51250. MA 

MCCONNELL, SUSAN   -   CLIFTON PARK, NY512MA 

PARK, ALLISON   -   PLACENTIA, CA51152. MA 

MOOS, BRAD   -   SOUTH VIENNA, OH50853. MA 

ROPER, SOPHIE   -   KANSAS CITY, KS50754. MA 

BOMKAMP, BRENT   -   NORTHPORT, NY50555. MA 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA50256. MA 

COLLIER, SETH   -   NORTH LEWISBURG, OH49357. MA 

LEE, EDMUND   -   Yorba Linda, CA49258. MA 

ILDERTON, DANIEL   -   SAINT GEORGE, SC492MA 

CUOZZO, ANTHONY   -   ORANGE, CT492MA 

DAVIS, CLINT   -   RUPERT, ID49061. MA 

DOWNING, TRICIA   -   DENVER, CO48862. MA 

MOSCARILLO, MARK   -   WEST BABYLON, NY488MA 

THACKSTON, MARC   -   Simpsonville, SC48164. MA 

BREWSTER, DAVID   -   BURLINGTON, WA47965. MA 

KURTICH, LEONID   -   BROOKLYN, NY47766. MA 

WILT, MATTHEW   -   BELLEFONTAINE, OH47567. MA 

BOGGS, BARTON   -   PAPILLION, NE46968. MA 

SHELDON, MYRON   -   BUHL, ID46769. MA 

NAM, LUKE   -   Placentia, CA46570. MA 

KIM, CRYSTAL   -   HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CA465MA 

CHOI, ASHLEY   -   WALNUT, CA465MA 

PLATT, WILLIS   -   CONKLIN, NY46473. MA 

YIM, ASHLEY   -   FULLERTON, CA46274. MA 

CHEEZUM, BERNARD   -   CENTREVILLE, MD46075. MA 

ROOK, RAYMOND   -   DAWSONVILLE, GA44576. MA 

PARK, SHANE   -   PLACENTIA, CA43677. MA 

ARBUCKLE, KATHRYN   -   GOLDEN, CO42478. MA 

FRAZIER, WILLIAM   -   CORYDON, IN42279. MA 

FISCHER, WAYNE   -   TWIN FALLS, ID41780. MA 

HARNER, ZACHARY   -   Winchester, VA37981. MA 

NOVAK, CARL   -   HOLBROOK, NY37682. MA 

BUTLER, ABBY   -   ARVADA, CO37583. MA 

JANES, JASON   -   LANESVILLE, IN34984. MA 

TUPA, GARY   -   BAY VILLAGE, OH34185. MA 

WHITACRE, ETHAN   -   Gore, VA18386. MA 

WHITAKER, TYLER   -   Gore, VA16487. MA 

OCKERMAN, AIDEN   -   Winchester, VA12588. MA 

BOZZI, HALEY   -   Cross Jct, VA12489. MA 

  EXPERT 67 - Entries

BROWN, DAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID5701. EX 

CHEON, DANIEL   -   La Mirada, CA5702. EX 

PATERSON, LYDIA   -   KANSAS CITY, KS5663. EX 

CHAMBERS, TERESA   -   COLORADO SPRINGS, CO5584. EX 

PHUCHAROEN, THITIPHOP   -   Charleston, SC5565. EX 

BUCKMAN, MATTHEW   -   LOVETTSVILLE, VA5536. EX 

OBENOUR, BRENT   -   FALLS CHURCH, VA5527. EX 

MORALES, RONALD   -   ROCKLIN, CA5518. EX 

CHATTERTON, KATHY   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ551EX 

BEARJAR, SETH   -   LUSBY, MD55010. EX 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA54911. EX 

PATERSON, CALEB   -   KANSAS CITY, KS549EX 

SOKLASKI, MICHAEL   -   RINGOES, NJ549EX 

PAULEY, R   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH54814. EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO548EX 

HUBERT, BRITTANY   -   AUGUSTA, ME54716. EX 

CHUNG, TONY   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA547EX 

AHN, JUSTIN   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA547EX 

BROWN, SUSAN   -   KIMBERLY, ID54619. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA546EX 

ROZIER, ARTHUR   -   SUWANEE, GA546EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY54422. EX 

BLANTON, SEAN   -   NEWBERRY, SC544EX 

DAVIS, HURDIS   -   MARIETTA, GA544EX 

GREEN, JOHN   -   BOW, NH54225. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO542EX 

WILKINSON, DAVID   -   La Crescent, MN542EX 

VINCENT, MICHAEL   -   FAIRFAX, VA54128. EX 

CAUFFMAN, QUENTIN   -   ELKHORN, WI541EX 

MARCHETTI, ENRIQUE   -   SAN MATEO, CA54030. EX 

BUI, MINH   -   DIX HILLS, NY540EX 

KOPSTEIN, ADAM   -   RIVERDALE, NJ540EX 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR53933. EX 

LANGE, ARTHUR   -   SUNNYVALE, CA539EX 

KENNEDY, MICHAEL   -   PROVIDENCE VILLAGE, TX53835. EX 

COLWELL, MICHAEL   -   ENDICOTT, NY53736. EX 

SHOOP, MICHAEL   -   TUCSON, AZ537EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ537EX 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY537EX 

SMITH, ZACHARY   -   HANAHAN, SC53640. EX 

HOGLE, DANE   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH53541. EX 

MCCARTHY, RICHARD   -   WINDHAM, NH535EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY53343. EX 

BEALE, BRENDA   -   AUGUSTA, ME53244. EX 

MULLER, LEWIS   -   BILLINGS, MT532EX 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY53046. EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA52947. EX 

GREENWOOD, DUSTIN   -   BILLINGS, MT529EX 

THINNES, TOM   -   CINCINNATI, OH529EX 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY52750. EX 

STROBEL, A   -   LINDHURST, OH52651. EX 

CHOI, JANICE   -   LOS ANGELES, CA52552. EX 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE52353. EX 

DIXON, DONALD   -   FAIRFAX, VA52254. EX 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR522EX 

BROWN, STEVEN   -   BELLINGHAM, WA52156. EX 

MACRABIE, BRIAN   -   WALTON, NY521EX 

POLITT, WILLIAM   -   WEARE, NH52058. EX 

STATHIS, PAUL   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA51459. EX 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL51260. EX 

RICHTER, LYNN   -   FORT WAYNE, IN512EX 

WILSON, DAVID   -   FAYETTE, ME50662. EX 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME506EX 

MATHIS, DAVID   -   STRONGSVILLE, OH50464. EX 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

254 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  EXPERT 67 - Entries

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ504EX 

EGLOFF, MATT   -   BUTTE, MT48966. EX 

NOTHOM, CHARLES   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA48367. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER 37 - Entries

ANDRIANOVA, IRINA   -   SCHAUMBURG, IL5551. SS 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA5542. SS 

BOWERSOCK, GORDON   -   HARPSWELL, ME5413. SS 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY5354. SS 

GRAY, DUFF   -   BILLINGS, MT5345. SS 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA5326. SS 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA5317. SS 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA531SS 

BLANTON, BEN   -   NEWBERRY, SC5309. SS 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ52910. SS 

SABALA, BRIAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID52311. SS 

PATTON, JOHN   -   NEWBERRY, SC52112. SS 

CLARK, DENNIS   -   PALMDALE, CA51913. SS 

MORRENZIN, AARON   -   DAHLONEGA, GA519SS 

SMITH, WILLIAM   -   ANDERSON, SC519SS 

TIEDEMAN, REID   -   VANCOUVER, WA51216. SS 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY51017. SS 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA50718. SS 

LAPCHYNSKI, TERRANCE   -   HURON, OH49919. SS 

BUCKMAN, ANNE   -   LOVETTSVILLE, VA49820. SS 

LANDERS, LAUREN   -   Lilburn, GA49721. SS 

DELAGRANGE, ROBERT   -   HARTVILLE, OH49622. SS 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR49323. SS 

ERLER, JEFF   -   STERLING, VA49224. SS 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY49125. SS 

JORDAN, DAVID   -   WOODBRIDGE, VA48826. SS 

RICKARDS, JOHN   -   FAIRFAX, VA48727. SS 

JOHNSON, THOMAS   -   LOUISVILLE, KY48628. SS 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY486SS 

HOWELL, LARRY   -   FORT WAYNE, IN48330. SS 

DEDIER, STEVE   -   LILBURN, GA47631. SS 

FELLINGHAM, JOHN   -   COLUMBUS, OH47132. SS 

SHAW, BOB   -   BAY VILLAGE, OH46433. SS 

THOMPSON, BRYCE   -   GRAYTOWN, OH45734. SS 

LAUERHASS, KEITH   -   STRONGSVILLE, OH43735. SS 

SANTA, STEPHEN   -   N RIDGEVILLE, OH43336. SS 

MACDONALD, MARCIA   -   CAPE NEDDICK, ME39737. SS 

  MARKSMAN 61 - Entries

BROWN, WYATT   -   Salt Lake City, UT5511. MK 

LEE, DAVID   -   Fullerton, CA5232. MK 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC5213. MK 

VRBKA, MEGAN   -   STAPLEHURST, NE5204. MK 

KINARD, BRIANNA   -   PROSPERITY, SC5195. MK 

SMITH, NICOLAS   -   BROADVIEW HEIGHTS, OH5166. MK 

GRAY, D   -   MANASSAS, VA5097. MK 

YANG, ROY   -   Los Angeles, CA509MK 

CHAPPELL, A   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA5059. MK 

BEER, ROBERT   -   TWIN FALLS, ID50410. MK 

CAPERS, CHRISTINA   -   Charleston Hts, SC50011. MK 

SINEATH, ERIKA   -   LEXINGTON, SC49912. MK 

MULLER, WES   -   Billings, MT49713. MK 

IANNETTI, ANTHONY   -   NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OH49614. MK 

BLANTON, BRANDY   -   NEWBERRY, SC496MK 

JUBINVILLE, ODIN   -   WEST GARDINER, ME49416. MK 

BOOKMYER, PERRY   -   WOODSTOCK, VA49317. MK 

LUM, STEVE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA49118. MK 

REINER, WILLIAM   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ491MK 

WADDELL, STEVEN   -   SHERIDAN, WY49020. MK 

KIM, MADISON   -   LOS ANGELES, CA48921. MK 

  MARKSMAN 61 - Entries

POE, ALAN   -   BELLEVUE, NE48722. MK 

YOUNG, JENNIFER   -   SIDNEY, ME48523. MK 

YOUNG, AARON   -   SIDNEY, ME48224. MK 

SCOTT, LORI   -   MOUNT VERNON, ME48125. MK 

MONIN, FRANCIS   -   MANASSAS, VA47826. MK 

CONWAY, GARY   -   COLUMBUS, OH478MK 

CRAWFORD, DESIRAE   -   Huger, SC47428. MK 

PURCELL, COURTNEY   -   RINCON, GA47329. MK 

HAMILTON, MICHAEL   -   RIVER FOREST, IL473MK 

ARGO, REX   -   SHELBY, OH47231. MK 

GOHEEN, CRAIG   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA47132. MK 

GLEASON, ASHLEY   -   Alpharetta, GA47033. MK 

SCHNUPP, SARAH   -   GORHAM, ME46834. MK 

BEKEBREDE, RONALD   -   LOUISVILLE, KY46635. MK 

MCLAUGHLIN, MACKENZY   -   SOUTH PORTLAND, ME46436. MK 

DRINKWATER, THOMAS   -   FORT VALLEY, VA46337. MK 

LARAMEE, RONALD   -   YORK, ME46238. MK 

RUBIN, GENE   -   ANNANDALE, VA46139. MK 

ISTERSBADI, KOLYA   -   Yorba Linda, CA45940. MK 

JIN, CHASE   -   FULLERTON, CA45841. MK 

SMITH, JAMES   -   CORYDON, IN45742. MK 

SCOTT, GEORGE   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA45643. MK 

GABRIELSEN, HARALD   -   BAY SHORE, NY45344. MK 

BARNHART, CHARLES   -   LOUISVILLE, KY45145. MK 

DESSER, MARGARET   -   Dillon, SC44846. MK 

HADLEY, PETER   -   VIENNA, VA44747. MK 

FRIBLEY, PATRICK   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH44548. MK 

HILTY, MELINA   -   West Mansfield, OH44249. MK 

SPIVEY, JESSICA   -   Thomaston, GA43850. MK 

NORDQUIST, PAUL   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA43751. MK 

TRIBBIE, M   -   FAIRFAX STATION, VA42752. MK 

CHRISTOPHER, CLAIRE   -   PORTLAND, ME42653. MK 

MCDONALD, BRANDON   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA426MK 

OCAMPO, CARL   -   BRENTWOOD, NY42155. MK 

REEVES, COLLIN   -   CARTERSVILLE, GA42056. MK 

TAYLOR, ROBERT   -   ENDICOTT, NY41357. MK 

NEWCOMER, LINDA   -   BRINKLOW, MD39758. MK 

COX, DOMINIC   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA37959. MK 

SHOEMAKER, HUNTER   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA33560. MK 

GIBSON, MATTHEW   -   CAPON BRIDGE, WV30961. MK 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Air Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 254 - Total Entries

BROWN, DAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID5701. EX 

MCCOLLUM, ANTHONY   -   PURDIN, MO5702. MA 

CHEON, DANIEL   -   La Mirada, CA5703. EX 

UPTAGRAFFT, SANDRA   -   PHENIX CITY, AL5694. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5685. MA 

PATERSON, LYDIA   -   KANSAS CITY, KS5666. EX 

BEYER, SCOTT   -   LEBANON, IL5657. MA 

LE, KHANG   -   CHANTILLY, VA5648. MA 

MARTIN SILVA, BRENDA   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ5649. MA 

PIKMAN, ANATOLY   -   SHORT HILLS, NJ56210. MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE562MA 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA56112. MA 

WHITE, FLETCHER   -   PORTLAND, OR561MA 

BICKAR, JOHN   -   MENLO PARK, CA56014. MA 

LUTZ, STEVE   -   TONGANOXIE, KS560MA 

OWSLEY, CODY   -   TONGANOXIE, KS55816. MA 

CHAMBERS, TERESA   -   COLORADO SPRINGS, CO558EX 

PHUCHAROEN, THITIPHOP   -   Charleston, SC55618. EX 

ANDRIANOVA, IRINA   -   SCHAUMBURG, IL55519. SS 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY555MA 

ALTO, CHRIS   -   PORTLAND, OR55421. MA 

GRAY, RICHARD   -   FREDERICKSBURG, VA554MA 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA554SS 

BUCKMAN, MATTHEW   -   LOVETTSVILLE, VA55324. EX 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD553MA 

OBENOUR, BRENT   -   FALLS CHURCH, VA55226. EX 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY552MA 

CHOE, SARAH   -   Los Angeles, CA552MA 

CHATTERTON, KATHY   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ55129. EX 

BROWN, WYATT   -   Salt Lake City, UT551MK 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD551MA 

SZALAJKO, ELIZABETH   -   Columbus, OH551MA 

MORALES, RONALD   -   ROCKLIN, CA551EX 

SMITH, COLIN   -   AVON, CT551MA 

BEARJAR, SETH   -   LUSBY, MD55035. EX 

BLACK, JOSH   -   RICHMOND, VA550MA 

SASAI, ROY   -   UNION CITY, CA54937. EX 

SOKLASKI, MICHAEL   -   RINGOES, NJ549EX 

PATERSON, CALEB   -   KANSAS CITY, KS549EX 

HOLT, CHARLES   -   FORT COLLINS, CO54840. MA 

WAALKES, BENJAMIN   -   VALLEY CENTER, KS548MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE548MA 

PAULEY, R   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH548EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO548EX 

HUBERT, BRITTANY   -   AUGUSTA, ME54745. EX 

AHN, JUSTIN   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA547EX 

CHUNG, TONY   -   DIAMOND BAR, CA547EX 

ROZIER, ARTHUR   -   SUWANEE, GA54648. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA546EX 

GROSS, ANTONIO   -   ONTARIO, NY546MA 

BROWN, SUSAN   -   KIMBERLY, ID546EX 

BLANTON, SEAN   -   NEWBERRY, SC54452. EX 

MESSINA, JAMES   -   WANTAGH, NY544EX 

DAVIS, HURDIS   -   MARIETTA, GA544EX 

WILKINSON, DAVID   -   La Crescent, MN54255. EX 

YOUNG, TIMOTHY   -   FRANKTOWN, CO542EX 

GREEN, JOHN   -   BOW, NH542EX 

VINCENT, MICHAEL   -   FAIRFAX, VA54158. EX 

CAUFFMAN, QUENTIN   -   ELKHORN, WI541EX 

BOWERSOCK, GORDON   -   HARPSWELL, ME541SS 

KOPSTEIN, ADAM   -   RIVERDALE, NJ54061. EX 

MARCHETTI, ENRIQUE   -   SAN MATEO, CA540EX 

BUI, MINH   -   DIX HILLS, NY540EX 

LANGE, ARTHUR   -   SUNNYVALE, CA53964. EX 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR539EX 

KENNEDY, MICHAEL   -   PROVIDENCE VILLAGE, TX53866. EX 

SHOOP, MICHAEL   -   TUCSON, AZ53767. EX 

COLWELL, MICHAEL   -   ENDICOTT, NY537EX 

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN   -   BROOKLYN, NY537EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ537EX 

DAHMEN, ZACHARY   -   NORTH ROYALTON, OH537MA 

SMITH, ZACHARY   -   HANAHAN, SC53672. EX 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY53573. SS 

HOGLE, DANE   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH535EX 

HERING, TRENTON   -   PHILOMATH, OR535MA 

MCCARTHY, RICHARD   -   WINDHAM, NH535EX 

GRAY, DUFF   -   BILLINGS, MT53477. SS 

CHOE, ESTHER   -   Los Angeles, CA534MA 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY53379. EX 

CHOI, BRANDON   -   LA CRESCENTA, CA533MA 

SIORDIAN, GEORGE   -   PHOENIX, AZ533MA 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA53282. SS 

BEALE, BRENDA   -   AUGUSTA, ME532EX 

MULLER, LEWIS   -   BILLINGS, MT532EX 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA53185. SS 

BAYASGALAN, NANDINBAYAR   -   IRVINE, CA531SS 

BLANTON, BEN   -   NEWBERRY, SC53087. SS 

GORMAN, MARK   -   BAY SHORE, NY530EX 

GREENWOOD, DUSTIN   -   BILLINGS, MT52989. EX 

SCHROEDER, HEINZ   -   DUMONT, NJ529SS 

VAN DIEST, MATT   -   KIMBERLY, ID529MA 

THINNES, TOM   -   CINCINNATI, OH529EX 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA529EX 

LOOMIS, HARVIE   -   NEWARK VALLEY, NY52894. MA 

WONG, MARVIN   -   HAPPY VALLEY, OR528MA 

VALENTI, ROB   -   FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY52796. EX 

MCCONNELL, RICHARD   -   CLIFTON PARK, NY52697. MA 

STROBEL, A   -   LINDHURST, OH526EX 

PARK, ANGELA   -   LOS ANGELES, CA52599. MA 

TAYLOR, BRETT   -   LEXINGTON, SC525MA 

CHOI, JANICE   -   LOS ANGELES, CA525EX 

LIUZZA, MICHAEL   -   NEW ORLEANS, LA524102. MA 

SABALA, BRIAN   -   TWIN FALLS, ID523103. SS 

LEE, DAVID   -   Fullerton, CA523MK 

DANIELS, CHARLES   -   LINCOLN, NE523EX 

REED, RUSSELL   -   OREGON CITY, OR522106. EX 

DIXON, DONALD   -   FAIRFAX, VA522EX 

DUNPHY, DONALD   -   COLUMBUS, OH522MA 

PATTON, JOHN   -   NEWBERRY, SC521109. SS 

HALTIWANGER, CARRIE   -   LITTLE MOUNTAIN, SC521MK 

MACRABIE, BRIAN   -   WALTON, NY521EX 

BROWN, STEVEN   -   BELLINGHAM, WA521EX 

VRBKA, MEGAN   -   STAPLEHURST, NE520113. MK 

POLITT, WILLIAM   -   WEARE, NH520EX 

KIRK, CORY   -   Charleston, SC520MA 
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SMITH, WILLIAM   -   ANDERSON, SC519116. SS 

MORRENZIN, AARON   -   DAHLONEGA, GA519SS 

KINARD, BRIANNA   -   PROSPERITY, SC519MK 

CLARK, DENNIS   -   PALMDALE, CA519SS 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ518120. MA 

MONTGOMERY, MARK   -   GIBSONBURG, OH518MA 

PEARSON, TANA   -   MERIDEN, KS516122. MA 

SMITH, NICOLAS   -   BROADVIEW HEIGHTS, OH516MK 

COX, JAMES   -   Chester, SC516MA 

MUMBY, MARILYN   -   GOLDEN, CO514125. MA 

GONG, YAN XIAO   -   Malibu, CA514MA 

STATHIS, PAUL   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA514EX 

MASTERS, STEVE   -   RED OAK, IA513128. MA 

HARRIS, WAYNE   -   ARVADA, CA513MA 

TIEDEMAN, REID   -   VANCOUVER, WA512130. SS 

MCCONNELL, SUSAN   -   CLIFTON PARK, NY512MA 

RICHTER, LYNN   -   FORT WAYNE, IN512EX 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL512EX 

PERRY, JAKE   -   GENOA, OH512MA 

PARK, ALLISON   -   PLACENTIA, CA511135. MA 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY510136. SS 

GRAY, D   -   MANASSAS, VA509137. MK 

YANG, ROY   -   Los Angeles, CA509MK 

MOOS, BRAD   -   SOUTH VIENNA, OH508139. MA 

SCHAFFER, ERIC   -   SPOKANE, WA507140. SS 

ROPER, SOPHIE   -   KANSAS CITY, KS507MA 

WILSON, DAVID   -   FAYETTE, ME506142. EX 

BOUFORD, JAMES   -   AUGUSTA, ME506EX 

BOMKAMP, BRENT   -   NORTHPORT, NY505144. MA 

CHAPPELL, A   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA505MK 

MATHIS, DAVID   -   STRONGSVILLE, OH504146. EX 

BEER, ROBERT   -   TWIN FALLS, ID504MK 

PLANTE, DONALD   -   GILBERT, AZ504EX 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA502149. MA 

CAPERS, CHRISTINA   -   Charleston Hts, SC500150. MK 

LAPCHYNSKI, TERRANCE   -   HURON, OH499151. SS 

SINEATH, ERIKA   -   LEXINGTON, SC499MK 

BUCKMAN, ANNE   -   LOVETTSVILLE, VA498153. SS 

LANDERS, LAUREN   -   Lilburn, GA497154. SS 

MULLER, WES   -   Billings, MT497MK 

DELAGRANGE, ROBERT   -   HARTVILLE, OH496156. SS 

BLANTON, BRANDY   -   NEWBERRY, SC496MK 

IANNETTI, ANTHONY   -   NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OH496MK 

JUBINVILLE, ODIN   -   WEST GARDINER, ME494159. MK 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR493160. SS 

BOOKMYER, PERRY   -   WOODSTOCK, VA493MK 

COLLIER, SETH   -   NORTH LEWISBURG, OH493MA 

ERLER, JEFF   -   STERLING, VA492163. SS 

CUOZZO, ANTHONY   -   ORANGE, CT492MA 

LEE, EDMUND   -   Yorba Linda, CA492MA 

ILDERTON, DANIEL   -   SAINT GEORGE, SC492MA 

WADE, THOMAS   -   HOLTSVILLE, NY491167. SS 

REINER, WILLIAM   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ491MK 

LUM, STEVE   -   FOSTER CITY, CA491MK 

WADDELL, STEVEN   -   SHERIDAN, WY490170. MK 

DAVIS, CLINT   -   RUPERT, ID490MA 

KIM, MADISON   -   LOS ANGELES, CA489172. MK 

EGLOFF, MATT   -   BUTTE, MT489EX 

JORDAN, DAVID   -   WOODBRIDGE, VA488174. SS 

DOWNING, TRICIA   -   DENVER, CO488MA 

MOSCARILLO, MARK   -   WEST BABYLON, NY488MA 

RICKARDS, JOHN   -   FAIRFAX, VA487177. SS 

POE, ALAN   -   BELLEVUE, NE487MK 

VALENTI, JOHN   -   BALDWIN, NY486179. SS 

JOHNSON, THOMAS   -   LOUISVILLE, KY486SS 

YOUNG, JENNIFER   -   SIDNEY, ME485181. MK 

NOTHOM, CHARLES   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA483182. EX 

HOWELL, LARRY   -   FORT WAYNE, IN483SS 

YOUNG, AARON   -   SIDNEY, ME482184. MK 

SCOTT, LORI   -   MOUNT VERNON, ME481185. MK 

THACKSTON, MARC   -   Simpsonville, SC481MA 

BREWSTER, DAVID   -   BURLINGTON, WA479187. MA 

MONIN, FRANCIS   -   MANASSAS, VA478188. MK 

CONWAY, GARY   -   COLUMBUS, OH478MK 

KURTICH, LEONID   -   BROOKLYN, NY477190. MA 

DEDIER, STEVE   -   LILBURN, GA476191. SS 

WILT, MATTHEW   -   BELLEFONTAINE, OH475192. MA 

CRAWFORD, DESIRAE   -   Huger, SC474193. MK 

HAMILTON, MICHAEL   -   RIVER FOREST, IL473194. MK 

PURCELL, COURTNEY   -   RINCON, GA473MK 

ARGO, REX   -   SHELBY, OH472196. MK 

FELLINGHAM, JOHN   -   COLUMBUS, OH471197. SS 

GOHEEN, CRAIG   -   SPRINGFIELD, VA471MK 

GLEASON, ASHLEY   -   Alpharetta, GA470199. MK 

BOGGS, BARTON   -   PAPILLION, NE469200. MA 

SCHNUPP, SARAH   -   GORHAM, ME468201. MK 

SHELDON, MYRON   -   BUHL, ID467202. MA 

BEKEBREDE, RONALD   -   LOUISVILLE, KY466203. MK 

CHOI, ASHLEY   -   WALNUT, CA465204. MA 

NAM, LUKE   -   Placentia, CA465MA 

KIM, CRYSTAL   -   HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CA465MA 

PLATT, WILLIS   -   CONKLIN, NY464207. MA 

SHAW, BOB   -   BAY VILLAGE, OH464SS 

MCLAUGHLIN, MACKENZY   -   SOUTH PORTLAND, ME464MK 

DRINKWATER, THOMAS   -   FORT VALLEY, VA463210. MK 

LARAMEE, RONALD   -   YORK, ME462211. MK 

YIM, ASHLEY   -   FULLERTON, CA462MA 

RUBIN, GENE   -   ANNANDALE, VA461213. MK 

CHEEZUM, BERNARD   -   CENTREVILLE, MD460214. MA 

ISTERSBADI, KOLYA   -   Yorba Linda, CA459215. MK 

JIN, CHASE   -   FULLERTON, CA458216. MK 

THOMPSON, BRYCE   -   GRAYTOWN, OH457217. SS 

SMITH, JAMES   -   CORYDON, IN457MK 

SCOTT, GEORGE   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA456219. MK 

GABRIELSEN, HARALD   -   BAY SHORE, NY453220. MK 

BARNHART, CHARLES   -   LOUISVILLE, KY451221. MK 

DESSER, MARGARET   -   Dillon, SC448222. MK 

HADLEY, PETER   -   VIENNA, VA447223. MK 

FRIBLEY, PATRICK   -   MOUNT VERNON, OH445224. MK 

ROOK, RAYMOND   -   DAWSONVILLE, GA445MA 

HILTY, MELINA   -   West Mansfield, OH442226. MK 

SPIVEY, JESSICA   -   Thomaston, GA438227. MK 

LAUERHASS, KEITH   -   STRONGSVILLE, OH437228. SS 

NORDQUIST, PAUL   -   ALEXANDRIA, VA437MK 

PARK, SHANE   -   PLACENTIA, CA436230. MA 
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SANTA, STEPHEN   -   N RIDGEVILLE, OH433231. SS 

TRIBBIE, M   -   FAIRFAX STATION, VA427232. MK 

MCDONALD, BRANDON   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA426233. MK 

CHRISTOPHER, CLAIRE   -   PORTLAND, ME426MK 

ARBUCKLE, KATHRYN   -   GOLDEN, CO424235. MA 

FRAZIER, WILLIAM   -   CORYDON, IN422236. MA 

OCAMPO, CARL   -   BRENTWOOD, NY421237. MK 

REEVES, COLLIN   -   CARTERSVILLE, GA420238. MK 

FISCHER, WAYNE   -   TWIN FALLS, ID417239. MA 

TAYLOR, ROBERT   -   ENDICOTT, NY413240. MK 

MACDONALD, MARCIA   -   CAPE NEDDICK, ME397241. SS 

NEWCOMER, LINDA   -   BRINKLOW, MD397MK 

COX, DOMINIC   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA379243. MK 

HARNER, ZACHARY   -   Winchester, VA379MA 

NOVAK, CARL   -   HOLBROOK, NY376245. MA 

BUTLER, ABBY   -   ARVADA, CO375246. MA 

JANES, JASON   -   LANESVILLE, IN349247. MA 

TUPA, GARY   -   BAY VILLAGE, OH341248. MA 

SHOEMAKER, HUNTER   -   CROSS JUNCTION, VA335249. MK 

GIBSON, MATTHEW   -   CAPON BRIDGE, WV309250. MK 

WHITACRE, ETHAN   -   Gore, VA183251. MA 

WHITAKER, TYLER   -   Gore, VA164252. MA 

OCKERMAN, AIDEN   -   Winchester, VA125253. MA 

BOZZI, HALEY   -   Cross Jct, VA124254. MA 


